NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

MAY 1 2 2017

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in **RECEIVE** accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8/505 Santa Fe, NM 87505													
Release Notification and Corrective Action													
NAR1715654915							OPERATOR Initia				×	Final Report	
Name of Company Devon Energy Production Company [0] 31							OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report Contact Matt Nettles, Production Foreman						
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88210							Telephone No. 575-513-5767						
Facility Name Cotton Draw Unit 84 Facility Type Salt Water Disposal													
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner							State			API No 30-015-29728			
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter	Section	Township		/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County									
I	2	25S	Range 31E	Feet from the 2615		FSL	1160		EL	Eddy			
<u></u>	<u> </u>												
Latitude: 32.1592751 Longitude: -103.7438736													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release							Volume of Release Volume Recover						
Produced Water							32BBLS 32BBLS Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of D						
Source of Release Filter Pot							Date and Hour of Occurrence 5-1-2017 @ 3:55AM Date and Hour of Discovery 5/1//2017 @ 3:55AM						
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?						
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						BLM-Shelly Tucker OCD-Olivia Yu							
By Whom?						Date and Hour							
David Simmons, Assistant Production Foreman						BLM-5/1/2017 @ 4:20AM OCD-5/1/2017 @ 4:15AM							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse							
☐ Yes ⊠ No						N/A							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
A filter pot ruptured an O-ring causing a release of 32 BBLS PW inside of the containment. The filter pot was isolated to prevent any further release from													
occurring. Repairs will be made to the equipment.													
}													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
				sed inside the lin	ed conta	inment. All	32BBLS of releas	sed produ	ced water	remained in	the co	ntainment	
and was recovered back to the tanks through a sump pump at the facility. The containment and liner were visually inspected and placed back into service.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger													
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptane	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by th	e NMOCD m	arked as "Final I	Report" de	oes not rel	ieve the ope	rator o	f liability	
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: T	Dana De												
Printed Nam	e: Dana Del	aRosa		Approved by Environmental Specialist:									
Title: Field						Approval Date: 65111 Expiration Date: NH					•		
E mail Add-	acc: Dama F	Delarosa@dvi	n 00m			Conditions	f Annroyal	·····					
E-mail Addr	css. <i>Dana.</i> L	ociai usa w dvi	n.COIII	· <u> </u>		Conditions o	[-1111	1	Attached			
Date:	Date: Phone: 575.74.5594 New forms can be found in the												

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

New Mexico State Website in forms: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ OCD/forms.html

AKY-\$235

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD

Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 2:39 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

Subject: FW: Cotton Draw Unit 84_32 BBLS PW_Intial C141_5.1.2017

Attachments: Cotton Draw Unit 84_32 BBLS PW release_ Initial C-141_5.1.2017.doc; Cotton Draw Unit

84_32BBLS PW_5.1.2017_GIS Image.pdf

Looks like another one of yours...

From: DeLaRosa, Dana [mailto:Dana.DeLaRosa@dvn.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2017 10:40 AM

To: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us>; agroves@slo.state.nm.us

Cc: Shoemaker, Mike <Mike.Shoemaker@dvn.com>; Fulks, Brett <Brett.Fulks@dvn.com>

Subject: Cotton Draw Unit 84_32 BBLS PW_Intial C141_5.1.2017

Good Morning,

Attached is the Initial C141 and GIS Image for the 32 BBL PW release that occurred on 5.1.2017. The red dot on the GIS Image represents the approximate origin of release.

Thank you and have a great day,

Dana De La Rosa

Field Admin Support

Production
B-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 746 5594



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.